PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Compression Telecommunications Corporation	05/06/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECTel, Inc.	
Street Address:	22527 Gateway Center Drive	
City:	Clarksburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20871	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5539804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: mail@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheridan Neimark

Total Attachments: 1 source=hong#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 55398

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0169

DEPARTMENT OF A STREET P AND TAXATION

APPROVED FOR RUCGED

ARTICLES OF AMUNDMENT TC THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

COMPRESSION TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION (WHICH INCLUDES AMENDING THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION)

COMPRESSION TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, whose Articles of Incorporation were approved for filing on the 24th day of Febru ry, 1984, hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessment and Taxution that:

EIRST: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the 81288153 "Corporation") shall be changed to "ECTel, Inc."

Article FOURTH: shall be stricken in its entirety and the following language SECOND: shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

> "The post office address of the principal office of the Corporation in the State of Maryland is 22240 Comsat Drive, Clarksburg, Maryland 20871, U.S.A. The resident agent: fthe Corporation is Timothy P. Schwarz, whose post office address is 7315 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 800W, Be'hesda, Maryland 20814. Said resident agent is an individual residing in the State of Maryland.

THIRD: This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as hencinsbove set forth has been duly advised by the Board of D. extors and approved by the Stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment or this 60 day of May, 1998, acknowledging it to be the act of the Corporation and that the matters and facts set forth herein are true and correct in all material respects under the penalties of perjury.

ATTEST:

ECTel, INC.

Eile Haley

Sec arv

Vice-President

05/08/92 AT 69254 AcMa

REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 06/07/2004